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TECHNICAL BULLETIN

SLL Testers, Subcontract Installers, Installations Manager
For the Attention of: and Contract Managers, Service Branch Managers.

From: Tony Knapp, Product Support Engineer.
Date: 23 June 2019

Product: Xitralift 2.0 (MP)

Subject: Car top & Control Cabinet wander lead lamp
Pages: 3

Originator: Stannah Lifts Ltd, Anton Mill, Andover, Hants SP10 2NX 01264 339090

This Bulletin supersedes the original Bulletin dated 13 June. The reason for this
is the remedial and corrective action has changed.

Detail

On reflection, we have decided the remedial action in this matter is to dispose of the
portable lamp, rather than test the lamp, and if found faulty, replace the long screw
with the shorter one. The primary reason for this change is we are not confident we
can identify any secondary damage the longer screw may have caused.

The corrective action is the replacement of the lamp with new from the factory with the
correct screw in place at the point of assembly. These are on order and will be sent to
each branch.

List of jobs:

Row Labels ~ Count of HANDOVER DATE
Andover
Birmingham
Brackley
Bristol
Christchurch
Dartford
Mansfield
Morwich
Olympic Lifts
Warrington
Grand Total

wn
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CLIENT REF

ST360233 - LIFT Al - 38-45

ST360235 - LIFT B1 - 22-29

ST360206 - 280 BOROUGH HIGH STREET

ST350194 - 52-56 HIGH ST - LIFT 1

ST350195 - 52-56 HIGH ST - LIFT 2

ST360214 - 3 CRANBROOK ROAD

ST370018 - NEPTUNE EGBASTONE R1

ST360112 - 34 BED CARE HOME - LIFT 2

ST360111 - 34 BED CARE HOME - LIFT 1

ST370044 - MARTINS HOUSE

ST370089 - OLD SHIRT FACTORY

ST360154 - UNIVERSITY OF BRISTOL

ST370104 - NETLEY CHAPEL

ST370065 - IBIS HOTEL - LIFT 1 - LEFT LIFT
ST360168 - LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW - LIFT 3
ST360236 - LIFT B2 - 14-21 (5 STOP) R1

ST370077 - 5 HYDE PARK GATE

ST360165 - THE WILLOW HOUSE - LIFT 2

ST360166 - LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW - LIFT 1
ST360159 - MARJORY KINNON SCHOOL - LIFT 1
ST360164 - THE WILLOW HOUSE - LIFT 1

ST360161 - MARJORY KINNON SCHOOL - LIFT 3
ST370105 - 1-2 NEW STREET

ST360067 - SCOTLAND GREEN

ST370025 - ALEXANDRA PALACE WEST YARD
ST360068 - 9 PERSEVERANCE WORKS 14303
ST370010 - NORTHERN GATEWAY SITE - BLOCK G-LIFT 2
ST360160 - MARJORY KINNON SCHOOL - LIFT 2
ST370052 - ALLEN COURT - BLOCK 2 - LIFT 1 - LIFTC
ST360167 - LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW - LIFT 2
ST370017 - ADELAIDE WHARF

ST370054 - ALLEN COURT - BLOCK 2 - LIFT 3 - LIFTE
ST360137 - 61-62 CADOGAN PLACE

ST370053 - ALLEN COURT - BLOCK 2 - LIFT 2 - LIFT D
ST370048 - OLIVER PLAZA HOTEL

ST350255 2 MANSFIELD MEWS- LEAD 141723
ST370015 - 26002 NEW MUSIC SCHOOL-RC
ST360183 - MABLE CROUT COURT

ST370015 - 26002 NEW MUSIC SCHOOL-RC
ST360172 - HORSTED PARK EXTRA CARE - LIFT 2
ST370060 - MOTHERCARE GREENWICH

ST360203 - ST CLEMENTS HOSPITAL - BLOCK C2

Stannah

HANDOVER DATE
Not yet handed over
Not yet handed over
Not yet handed over
Not yet handed over
Not yet handed over
Not yet handed over

05/09/2018
01/02/2018
19/01/2018
05/03/2018
28/02/2018
23/10/2017
04/05/2018
30/11/2018
16/03/2018
13/05/2019
02/03/2018
14/08/2018
16/03/2018
28/02/2018
14/08/2018
28/02/2018
08/03/2018
01/08/2018
16/04/2019
29/05/2018
17/08/2018
28/02/2018
15/12/2017
16/03/2018
19/10/2018
11/06/2018
10/10/2018
06/03/2018
05/05/2018
18/10/2018
23/03/2018
29/03/2018
23/03/2018
14/03/2018
23/10/2017
18/06/2018
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SERVICE BRANCH
Andover
Andover
Andover
Andover
Andover
Andover

Birmingham
Brackley
Brackley
Brackley

Bristol
Bristol

Christchurch
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
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ST360202 - ST CLEMENTS HOSPITAL - BLOCK C1 18/06/2018 Dartford
ST360171 - HORSTED PARK EXTRA CARE - LIFT 1 22/03/2018 Dartford
ST370059 - PLOT 6 18/04/2018 Dartford
ST360152 - PHASE 3 IMPERIAL GREEN 28/09/2017 Dartford
ST360035 - LIFT 5 - LP3 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST360033 - LIFT 7 - LP1 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST360034 - LIFT 6 - LP2 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST350192 - BUNHILL ROW LIFT 2 09/08/2018 Dartford
ST350191 - BUNHILL ROW LIFT 1 18/05/2018 Dartford
ST370009 - NORTHERN GATEWAY SITE - BLOCK E-LIFT 1 23/09/2017 Dartford
ST360037 - LIFT 4 - LB1 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST360041- LIFT 8 - LF3 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST360042- LIFT 9 - LF4 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST360038 - LIFT 3 - LB2 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST360040 - LIFT 1 - LF2 18/09/2017 Dartford
ST360039 - LIFT 2 - LF1 25/05/2018 Dartford
ST360036 - LIFT 10 - LP4 18/09/2017 Dartford
ST360185 - NISHKAM SCHOOL 27/04/2018 Dartford
ST360127 - 3 GREENWAY GARDENS - LIFT 2 22/03/2019 Dartford
ST360040 - LIFT 1 - LF2 18/09/2017 Dartford
ST360126 - 3 GREENWAY GARDENS - LIFT 1 22/03/2019 Dartford
ST370142 - 27 BERKELEY SQUARE 09/08/2018 Dartford
ST370092 - OUTFIT BARNSLEY 13/09/2017 Mansfield
ST370029 - CATCH HCF TRAINING FACILITY 01/10/2017 Mansfield
ST370047 - WELLS MALTINGS TRUST 27/07/2118 Norwich
ST370014 - TOP SHOP TOPMAN 21/07/2017 Olympic Lifts
ST370097 - LIVERPOOL EDGE LANE 12/10/2017 Warrington
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