

Stannah

TB MP0027B

TECHNICAL BULLETIN

SAFETY ISSUE

SLL Testers, Subcontract Installers, Installations Manager

For the Attention of: and Contract Managers, Service Branch Managers.

From: Tony Knapp, Product Support Engineer.

Date: 23 June 2019 Product: Xtralift 2.0 (MP)

Subject: Car top & Control Cabinet wander lead lamp

Pages: 3

Originator: Stannah Lifts Ltd, Anton Mill, Andover, Hants SP10 2NX 01264 339090

This Bulletin supersedes the original Bulletin dated 13 June. The reason for this is the remedial and corrective action has changed.

Detail

On reflection, we have decided the remedial action in this matter is to dispose of the portable lamp, rather than test the lamp, and if found faulty, replace the long screw with the shorter one. The primary reason for this change is we are not confident we can identify any secondary damage the longer screw may have caused.

The corrective action is the replacement of the lamp with new from the factory with the correct screw in place at the point of assembly. These are on order and will be sent to each branch.

List of jobs:





Stannah

CLIENT REF	HANDOVER DATE	SERVICE BRANCH
ST360233 - LIFT A1 - 38-45	Not yet handed over	Andover
ST360235 - LIFT B1 - 22-29	Not yet handed over	Andover
ST360206 - 280 BOROUGH HIGH STREET	Not yet handed over	Andover
ST350194 - 52-56 HIGH ST - LIFT 1	Not yet handed over	Andover
ST350195 - 52-56 HIGH ST - LIFT 2	Not yet handed over	Andover
ST360214 - 3 CRANBROOK ROAD	Not yet handed over	Andover
ST370018 - NEPTUNE EGBASTONE R1	05/09/2018	Birmingham
ST360112 - 34 BED CARE HOME - LIFT 2	01/02/2018	Brackley
ST360111 - 34 BED CARE HOME - LIFT 1	19/01/2018	Brackley
ST370044 - MARTINS HOUSE	05/03/2018	Brackley
ST370089 - OLD SHIRT FACTORY	28/02/2018	Bristol
ST360154 - UNIVERSITY OF BRISTOL	23/10/2017	Bristol
ST370104 - NETLEY CHAPEL	04/05/2018	Christchurch
ST370065 - IBIS HOTEL - LIFT 1 - LEFT LIFT	30/11/2018	Dartford
ST360168 - LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW - LIFT 3	16/03/2018	Dartford
ST360236 - LIFT B2 - 14-21 (5 STOP) R1	13/05/2019	Dartford
ST370077 - 5 HYDE PARK GATE	02/03/2018	Dartford
ST360165 - THE WILLOW HOUSE - LIFT 2	14/08/2018	Dartford
ST360166 - LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW - LIFT 1	16/03/2018	Dartford
ST360159 - MARJORY KINNON SCHOOL - LIFT 1	28/02/2018	Dartford
ST360164 - THE WILLOW HOUSE - LIFT 1	14/08/2018	Dartford
ST360161 - MARJORY KINNON SCHOOL - LIFT 3	28/02/2018	Dartford
ST370105 - 1-2 NEW STREET	08/03/2018	Dartford
ST360067 - SCOTLAND GREEN	01/08/2018	Dartford
ST370025 - ALEXANDRA PALACE WEST YARD	16/04/2019	Dartford
ST360068 - 9 PERSEVERANCE WORKS 14303	29/05/2018	Dartford
ST370010 - NORTHERN GATEWAY SITE - BLOCK G-LIFT 2	17/08/2018	Dartford
ST360160 - MARJORY KINNON SCHOOL - LIFT 2	28/02/2018	Dartford
ST370052 - ALLEN COURT - BLOCK 2 - LIFT 1 - LIFT C	15/12/2017	Dartford
ST360167 - LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW - LIFT 2	16/03/2018	Dartford
ST370017 - ADELAIDE WHARF	19/10/2018	Dartford
ST370054 - ALLEN COURT - BLOCK 2 - LIFT 3 - LIFT E	11/06/2018	Dartford
ST360137 - 61-62 CADOGAN PLACE	10/10/2018	Dartford
ST370053 - ALLEN COURT - BLOCK 2 - LIFT 2 - LIFT D	06/03/2018	Dartford
ST370048 - OLIVER PLAZA HOTEL	05/05/2018	Dartford
ST350255 2 MANSFIELD MEWS- LEAD 141723	18/10/2018	Dartford
ST370015 - 26002 NEW MUSIC SCHOOL-RC	23/03/2018	Dartford
ST360183 - MABLE CROUT COURT	29/03/2018	Dartford
ST370015 - 26002 NEW MUSIC SCHOOL-RC	23/03/2018	Dartford
ST360172 - HORSTED PARK EXTRA CARE - LIFT 2	14/03/2018	Dartford
ST370060 - MOTHERCARE GREENWICH	23/10/2017	Dartford
ST360203 - ST CLEMENTS HOSPITAL - BLOCK C2	18/06/2018	Dartford



Stannah

ST360202 - ST CLEMENTS HOSPITAL - BLOCK C1	18/06/2018	Dartford
ST360171 - HORSTED PARK EXTRA CARE - LIFT 1	22/03/2018	Dartford
ST370059 - PLOT 6	18/04/2018	Dartford
ST360152 - PHASE 3 IMPERIAL GREEN	28/09/2017	Dartford
ST360035 - LIFT 5 - LP3	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST360033 - LIFT 7 - LP1	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST360034 - LIFT 6 - LP2	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST350192 - BUNHILL ROW LIFT 2	09/08/2018	Dartford
ST350191 - BUNHILL ROW LIFT 1	18/05/2018	Dartford
ST370009 - NORTHERN GATEWAY SITE - BLOCK E-LIFT 1	23/09/2017	Dartford
ST360037 - LIFT 4 - LB1	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST360041- LIFT 8 - LF3	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST360042- LIFT 9 - LF4	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST360038 - LIFT 3 - LB2	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST360040 - LIFT 1 - LF2	18/09/2017	Dartford
ST360039 - LIFT 2 - LF1	25/05/2018	Dartford
ST360036 - LIFT 10 - LP4	18/09/2017	Dartford
ST360185 - NISHKAM SCHOOL	27/04/2018	Dartford
ST360127 - 3 GREENWAY GARDENS - LIFT 2	22/03/2019	Dartford
ST360040 - LIFT 1 - LF2	18/09/2017	Dartford
ST360126 - 3 GREENWAY GARDENS - LIFT 1	22/03/2019	Dartford
ST370142 - 27 BERKELEY SQUARE	09/08/2018	Dartford
ST370092 - OUTFIT BARNSLEY	13/09/2017	Mansfield
ST370029 - CATCH HCF TRAINING FACILITY	01/10/2017	Mansfield
ST370047 - WELLS MALTINGS TRUST	27/07/2118	Norwich
ST370014 - TOP SHOP TOPMAN	21/07/2017	Olympic Lifts
ST370097 - LIVERPOOL EDGE LANE	12/10/2017	Warrington